

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION  
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE  
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Materials for R&M of various vehicles and equipment as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: **BRIGHT GENERAL MERCHANDISE** PHILGEPS Reg. No. : **2017-214602**

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
8	pcs	Allen Bolt #14	80.00	640.00
1	pcs	Hydraulic Hose	8,500.00	8,500.00
1	pcs	Oil Filter	4,760.00	4,760.00
1	pcs	Machining & Tooth Cutting of Drive Shaft	5,440.00	5,440.00
1	pcs	Reface Center Housing 1/4" Outlet	6,800.00	6,800.00
1	pcs	Reface Worn-Out Housing	11,050.00	11,050.00
2	pcs	Reface (Grinding) Gear Shaft	9,350.00	18,700.00
1	pcs	Assy. Lapping of Housing & Shaft, Reface of Brushing	9,860.00	9,860.00
1	lot	Assorted Materials Bushing & O-Ring	7,350.00	7,350.00
		Isuzu Truck		
1	pcs	Water Pump Assy	6,800.00	6,800.00
2	pcs	Silicon Clear	380.00	760.00
1	pcs	Redtifier Diode Assy	88.00	88.00
5	pcs	Electrical Tape, Big	85.00	425.00
		Grader		
2	pcs	Battery 2D	14,700.00	29,400.00
4	pcs	Battery Terminal	75.00	300.00
2	pcs	Fuel Strainer	88.00	176.00
1	lot	Gen. Cleaning of Aircon	4,800.00	4,800.00
1	lot	Welding/Machining of Hub, Tie Rod, Hub Sleeve Bearing	20,000.00	20,000.00
25	kls	Welding Rod. Special	160.00	4,000.00
2	pcs	Cutting Edge	7,520.00	15,040.00
2	pcs	End Bit	8,480.00	16,960.00
18	pcs	Bolt Flow 5/8 x 2 1/3 with 18 pcs 5/8 Nut	115.00	2,070.00
14	pcs	Bolt, Flow 5/8 x 3 with Nut 5/8	140.00	1,960.00
1	lot	Full Charge of Freon	3,000.00	3,000.00
1	lot	Oil	500.00	500.00
1	lot	Labor: Pull-Out Re-install of Compressor Motor	4,000.00	4,000.00
1	pc	Clutch Coil 24v	3,800.00	3,800.00
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>		<b>187,479.00</b>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this MAY 13 2025 in the City of Calapan.

Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN  
Engineer II  
BAC Member

DULCE AMOR E. LAO  
Planning Officer III  
BAC Member

JEROME R. BARCELONA, JR., LPT  
Administrative Officer V  
BAC Member

DR. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT  
City Veterinarian  
BAC Vice - Chairperson

Atty. REY DANIEL S. AGEDILLO  
City Legal Officer  
BAC Chairperson

Engr. RIGOR JOHN A. ABUTAR  
City Engineer  
End-User

Approved by:

MARILOU F. MORILLO  
City Mayor



**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION  
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE  
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Materials for R&M of various vehicles and equipment as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: **BRIGHT GENERAL MERCHANDISE**

PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 2017-214602

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		<i>Multicab</i>		
2	rolls	Automotive Wire 30 mtrs	1,300.00	2,600.00
1	pc	Flasher Relay 12v	650.00	650.00
1	pc	Relay 12v	180.00	180.00
5	pcs	Electrical Tape, small	55.00	275.00
1	pc	Pipe Cutter Tubings	800.00	800.00
1	pc	Flexible Hose	850.00	850.00
		<i>Backhoe</i>		
1	pc	Hydraulic Filter	9,860.00	9,860.00
2	pail	Hydraulic Oil 10	4,500.00	9,000.00
2	pcs	Oil Seal	1,100.00	2,200.00
1	pc	Fabrication of Cylinder Housing	19,200.00	19,200.00
1	tank	Acetelyne Refill	2,720.00	2,720.00
1	tank	Oxygene Refill	880.00	880.00
2	pcs	Hydraulic Hose 3/4 x 3 ft	1,760.00	3,520.00
6	pcs	Bronze Washer	160.00	960.00
9	pcs	Spray Paint , Mettalic	220.00	1,980.00
1	set	Hose Assy	1,200.00	1,200.00
1	lot	Freon	1,600.00	1,600.00
1	lot	Labor:Change Oil	1,400.00	1,400.00
40	kls	Welding Rod, Ordinary	125.00	5,000.00
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>		<b>64,875.00</b>
		<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>		<b>516,415.00</b>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this MAY 13 2025 in the City of Calapan.

**Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN**  
Engineer II  
BAC Member

**DULCE AMOR E. LAO**  
Planning Officer III  
BAC Member

**JEROME R. BARCELONA, JR., LPT**  
Administrative Officer V  
BAC Member

**DR. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT**  
City Veterinarian  
BAC Vice - Chairperson

**Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO**  
City Legal Officer  
BAC Chairperson

**Engr. RIGOR JOHN A. ABUTAR**  
City Engineer  
End-User

Approved by:

**MARILOU F. MORILLO**  
City Mayor